Supreme and District Courts Criminal Directions Benchbook

Update Notes – 14 December 2023

- 1. **101:** Acts intended to cause grievous bodily harm and other malicious acts: s **317** Remove No. 101.1 to 101.4 and replace with No. 101.1 to 101.5.
- 2. **102**: Administering a stupefying or overpowering drug or thing with intent: s **316** Remove No. 102.1 and replace with No. 102.1 to 102.2.
- 3. **103**: Administering a poison with intent to harm: s **322** Remove No. 103.1 and replace with No. 103.1 to 103.2.
- 4. **103A: Aiding suicide: s 311**Remove No. 103A.1 to 103A.4 and replace with No. 103A.1 to 103A.3.
- 5. **104: Arson: s 461**Remove No. 104.1 and replace with No. 104.1 to 104.2.
- 6. **105:** Endangering particular property by fire: s **462**Remove No. 105.1 and replace with No. 105.1 to 105.2.
- 7. **106: Assault: s 335**Remove No. 106.1 to 106.3 and replace with No. 106.1 to 106.4.
- 8. **107: Assault occasioning bodily harm: s 399**Remove No. 107.1 and replace with No. 107.1 to 107.2.
- 9. **108:** Assault on police officer in execution of the officer's duty serious assault: s **340(1)(b)** Remove No. 108.1 to 108.2 and replace with No. 108.1 to 108.3.
- 10. **109: Attempt to pervert the course of justice**Remove No. 109.1 and replace with No. 109.1 to 109.2.
- 11. **110: Bomb hoaxes: s 321A(1)**Remove No. 110.1 and replace with No. 110.1.
- 12. **111: Bomb hoaxes: s 321A(2)**Remove No. 111.1 and replace with No. 111.1.